03-24-2004



.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	2702243
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3.19.60	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
British Telecommunications PLC	Name: General Electric Company
81 Newgate Street	Internal Address: One Independence Way
London ECIA 7AJ, United Kingdom	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Princeton, NJ 08540
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: One Independence Way
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: One independence vvay
Other	
	City: Princeton State: NJ Zip: 08540
Execution Date: February 27, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) <u>4,860,103</u>
	issued 22 August, 1989
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Jack J. Schwartz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\40.00\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Internal Address: 1350 Broadway, Suite 1507	Enclosed
New York, NY 10018-7702	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1350 Broadway, Suite 1507	
	50-2828
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10018-7702	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
lock I Schwarts	March 16 2004
Name of Person Signing Jack J. Schwartz Name of Person Signing March 16,2004 Significant Date	
Total number of pages including/cover sheet attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

93/23/2004 ECOOPER 00000181 502828 4860103

04 FC:8021 40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 015108 FRAME: 0765

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we British Telecommunications PLC, a corporation of the United Kingdom, having an office at 81 Newgate Street, London ECIA 7AJ of the United Kingdom,

hereby sell, assign and transfer to General Electric Company, a corporation in the United States, having an office at One Independence Way, Princeton, NJ, 08540 and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, hereinafter collectively, General Electric the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to

Patent No.: 4,860,103 Issued: August 22, 1989

and entitled:

Video Level Control

executed by me of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said Patent and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions;

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to General Electric but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Date: 27/2/2004

for British Telecommunications

| ROGER NASH
| HEAD OF PAIENT

1st Witness VICHOLAS J. WALLING
(Type or Print)

(Signature in full, No Initials)

2nd Witness PAVID GALAVN (Type or Print)

(Signature in full, No Initials)

PATENT RECORDED: 03/19/2004 REEL: 015108 FRAME: 0766